Citation by Publication

The State of Texas



To all persons interested in the Estate of:

Geraldine Yorek, Deceased Cause Number P19-062 County Court at Law, Waller County, Texas

The alleged heir(s) at law in the above-numbered and entitled estate filed an Application to Determine Heirship in this estate on the 26th day of June, 2019, requesting that the Court determine who are the heirs and only heirs of Geraldine Yorek, Deceased, and their respective shares and interest in such estate.

This Application may be acted on by the Court at any call of the docket on or after 10:00 A.M. on the first Monday following the expiration of ten days from date of publication of this citation, the same being the 8th day of July, 2019. All persons interested in this case are cited to appear before this Honorable Court by filing a written contest of answer to this Application should they desire to do so. To ensure its consideration, you or your attorney must file any objection, intervention, or response in writing with the County clerk of Waller County, Texas on or before the above-noted date and time.

Attorney for Applicant: Carbett "Trey" J. Duhon, III PO Box 640 Waller TX 77484

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, at the office of the County Clerk in the City of Hempstead, Waller County, Texas, this the 27th day of June, 2019.

nder sonder sonder

Debbie Hollan, Waller County Clerk 836 Austin Street, Room 217 Hempstead, Texas,77445

,Deputy Daisy Metcalf